PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8369002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN SCHÄFER	11/29/2021
THORSTEN SCHNEIDER	12/02/2021
MARKUS GERHARDT	11/29/2021
FLORIAN REITZ	11/29/2021
JULIAN NOLTE	11/29/2021
HEIKO KNÖPPEL	11/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEBER MASHINENBAU GMBH BREIDENBACH
Street Address:	GUNTHER-WEBER-STR. 3
City:	BREIDENBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35236

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18407028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP P.A.

Address Line 1: 7015 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 700
Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2953-7.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2024

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 066054 FRAME: 0330

508321809

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066054 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Marvin Schäfer of Lahn-Eder-Straße 7, 35216 Biedenkopf, Germany; Thorsten Schneider of Ginsterweg 4, 35096 Weimar/Lahn, Germany; Markus Gerhardt of Am Hasenlauf 14, 35216 Biedenkopf, Germany; Florian Reitz of Oranienstr. 19, 57334 Bad Laasphe, Germany; Julian Nolte of Friedrichstraße 18, 35638 Leun-Biskirchen, Germany; and Heiko Knöppel of Am Bruchberg 4, 35285 Gemünden, Germany, respectively ("Assignors"), have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DEVICE FOR THE INDIVIDUAL PROVISION OF SHEETS FOR LAYING, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 9, 2021 having Serial No. 17/522,240.

AND WHEREAS, **Weber Maschinenbau GmbH Breidenbach**, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at **Günther-Weber-Str. 3, 35236, Breidenbach**, **Germany** ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for the Invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree with the Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the Invention, and in enforcing any rights in any action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee;

AND Assignors request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for the Invention to the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.

11/2/11

29.11.2021	1170 C/2 (40
Date	MARVIN SCHÄFER
02.12.2021	76.50
Date	THORSTEN SCHNEIDER
29.11.2021	E yert
Date	MARKUS GERHARDT

PATENT REEL: 066054 FRAME: 0332

88737-00010 (W10906PUS)

29.11.2021	F. New Control of the
Date	FLORIAN REITZ
29.11.2021	7.16He
Date	JULIAN NOLTE
30.11.2021	Heleo Vargoel
Date	HEIKO KNÖPPEL

4893-2183-3474 v1 [88737-10]

PATENT REEL: 066054 FRAME: 0333

RECORDED: 01/08/2024